This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <u>https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041761-2025</u>

Contract

1863 Children and Young People Sleep Service for NHS Northamptonshire ICB

NHS Northamptonshire ICB

F03: Contract award notice Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041761 Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b466 Published 21 July 2025, 4:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Northamptonshire ICB

Haylock House, Kettering Parkway

Kettering

NN15 6EY

Email

northantsicb.board@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.icnorthamptonshire.org.uk/icb

Buyer's address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

1863 Children and Young People Sleep Service for NHS Northamptonshire ICB

Reference number

1863 Children and Young People Sleep Service for NHS Northamptonshire ICB

II.1.2) Main CPV code

• 85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Northamptonshire Integrated Care Board and Northamptonshire Children's Trust have awarded a contract for a specialist sleep service for Children and Young People with Special Educational Needs and Disabilities in Northamptonshire after a procurement process. The ICB was looking for a provider with current experience or a provider who is interested in delivering a specialist sleep service. The provider will also support the future transformation of these services.

Initial contract value is £145,000.00 excluding VAT, there is an option to extend for a further 1 year to take the value to £290,000.00 excluding VAT.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £290,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Main site or place of performance

NHS Northamptonshire Integrated Care Board

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Northamptonshire Integrated Care Board and Northamptonshire Children's Trust have awarded a contract for a specialist sleep service for Children and Young People with Special Educational Needs and Disabilities in Northamptonshire after a procurement process. The ICB was looking for a provider with current experience or a provider who is interested in delivering a specialist sleep service. The provider will also support the future transformation of these services.

Initial contract value is £145,000.00 excluding VAT, there is an option to extend for a further 1 year to take the value to £290,000.00 excluding VAT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial contract value is £145,000.00 excluding VAT, there is an option to extend for a further 1 year to take the value to £290,000.00 excluding VAT.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: <u>2024/S 000-035955</u>

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Together Trust

Schools Hill, Cheadle SK8 1JE

Cheadle

SK8 1JE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £290,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom